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UNITED NATIONS
MEMBER STATE LOCATION (lAT, LON)

India

China
United States
Indonesia
Pakistan
Nigeria
Brazil
Bangladesh
Mexico
Ethiopia
Japan
Philippines
Egypt
Vietnam
Iran

Turkey
Thailand
Tanzania
South Africa
Italy

Kenya
Myanmar (Burma)
South Korea
Colombia
Spain
Uganda
Sudan
Argentina
Algeria
Afghanistan
Morocco
Saudi Arabia
Angola
Uzbekistan
Yemen

Peru

Ghana
Malaysia

Eugenix P.S.A. Shares Allocation List - Antarctic ice water purchasing states.

GEOGRAPHIC

28.6139, 77.2090
39.9042, 116.4074
38.9072, -77.0369
6.2°S, 106.8°E
33.6844, 73.0479
9.1°N, 7.5°E
-15.7939, -47.8828
23.8103,90.4125
19.4326, -99.1332
9.030°N, 38.740°E
35°41'N 139°41'E
14.5995, 120.9842
30.0444, 31.2357
21.0285, 105.8544
35.6892, 51.3890
39.920°N, 32.854°E
13.7563, 100.5018
-6.1629, 35.7516
25.7°S, 28.2°E
41.902°N, 12.496°E
1.3°S, 36.8°E
19.7633, 96.0785
37°33'N 126°58'E
4.7°N, 74.1°W
40.416°N, 3.703°E
0.3°N, 32.6°E
15.5007, 32.5599
34.6°S, 58.4°W
36.7538, 3.0588
34.5553, 69.2075
34.0209, -6.8416
24.7136, 46.6753
-8.8390, 13.2894
41.2995, 69.2401
15.3694, 44.1910
-12.0464, -77.0428
5.6°N, 0.2°W
3.1390, 101.6869

CONTINENT

Asia

Asia

North America
Asia

Asia

Africa

South America
Asia

North America
Africa

Asia

Asia

Africa

Asia

Asia
Asia/Europe
Asia

Africa

Africa

Europe

Africa

Asia

Asia

South America
Europe

Africa

Africa

South America
Africa

Asia

Africa

Asia

Africa

Asia

Asia

South America
Africa

Asia

CAPITAL

Nowe Delhi
Pekin
Waszyngton
Dzakarta
Islamabad
Abuja
Brasilia
Dhaka
Meksyk
Addis Abeba
Tokyo
Manila

Kair

Hanoi
Teheran
Ankara
Bangkok
Dodoma
Pretoria
Rzym
Nairobi
Naypyidaw
Seoul
Bogota
Madryt
Kampala
Chartum
Buenos Aires
Algier

Kabul
Rabat

Rijad
Luanda
Taszkent
Sana

Lima

Accra

Kuala Lumpur

SIZE

1,440,000,000
1,400,000,000
340,000,000
275,000,000
240,000,000
223,800,000
215,000,000
170,000,000
130,000,000
129,000,000
123,000,000
115,000,000
110,000,000
100,000,000
88,000,000
85,326,000
71,000,000
65,000,000
60,600,000
58,853,482
55,000,000
55,000,000
55,000,000
52,000,000
49,078,000
48,500,000
48,000,000
46,000,000
44,000,000
42,000,000
38,000,000
36,000,000
35,000,000
35,000,000
34,000,000
34,000,000
33,800,000
33,000,000

POPULATION KM3 OF ICE

PER STATE

1,444,000
1,400,000
340,000
275,000
240,000
223,800
215,000
170,000
130,000
129,000
123,000
115,000
110,000
100,000
88,000
85,400
71,000
65,000
60,600
58,900
55,000
55,000
55,000
52,000
49,100
48,500
48,000
46,000
44,000
42,000
38,000
36,000
35,000
35,000
34,000
34,000
33,800
33,000

EUGENIX
SHARES PER
STATE

14,440
14,000
3,400
2,750
2,400
2,238
2,150
1,700
1,300
1,290
1,230
1,150
1,100
1,000
880
854
710
650
606
589
550
550
550
520
491
485
480
460
440
420
380
360
350
350
340
340
338
330

TESTING
LOCATION
SIZE KM2

216,000
210,000
51,000
41,250
36,000
33,570
32,250
25,500
19,500
19,350
18,450
17,250
16,500
15,000
13,200
12,810
10,650
9,750
9,090
8,835
8,250
8,250
8,250
7,800
7,365
7,275
7,200
6,900
6,600
6,300
5,700
5,400
5,250
5,250
5,100
5,100
5,070
4,950

LOCAL
WATER
PRICE

~0.15
~0.30
~1.50
~0.20
~0.10
~0.20
~0.50
~0.10
~0.80
~0.05
~0.20
~0.30
~0.50
~0.25
~0.20
~0.60
~0.25
~0.10
~1.00
~1.20
~0.15
~0.10
~0.34
~0.60
~1.50
~0.10
~0.05
~0.80
~0.30
~0.10
~0.40
~0.50
~0.20
~0.30
~0.10
~0.40
~0.20
~0.60

ANNUAL ANNUAL
RAINFALL TEMPERAT

(CM)

116
60
76

270
26

120

176

200
77
84

200

200

180
24
59

150
95
46
83
63

250

135

260
63

120
25

100
15
31
32

100
28
13

160

110

250

URE (C)

24
14
13
26
22
27
25
25
20
21
15
27
22
26
18
13
28
23
17
15
22
27
15
24
15
23
29
17
21
12
19
27
24
15
25
20
27

STATE
SURFACE
AREA (KM2)

3287263
9596 961
9525067
1904 569
881913
923768
8515767
147570
1964 375
1104300
338000
300000
1001449
331212
1648 195
785350
513120
945 087
1221037
301340
580 367
676578
100363
1141748
505935
241038
1861484
2780400
2381741
652 864
446 550
2149690
1246700
447 400
555000
1285216
238533
330803

DISTANSTO DISTANS TO
SOUTH SOUTH
POLE (KM) POLE (NM)

UNITED
NATIONS
MEMBER

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

ANT
ARCTIC
TREATY

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



39
40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Mozambique
Nepal

Ivory Coast
Madagascar
Cameroon
Venezuela
North Korea
Australia
Niger
Taiwan

Syria
Burkina Faso
Mali
SriLanka
Malawi
Zambia
Chile
Kazakhstan
Ecuador
Cambodia
Guatemala
Senegal
Zimbabwe
Guinea
Rwanda
Benin

Bolivia
Burundi
Haiti
Dominican Republic
Cuba
Portugal
Greece
Honduras
Azerbaijan
Tajikistan
United Arab Emirates
Israel

Papua New Guinea
Sierra Leone
Togo

Laos
Paraguay
Turkmenistan
Nicaragua
Kyrgyzstan
El Salvador
Bulgaria

-25.9653, 32.5892
27.7172, 85.3240
6.8°N, 5.3°W
18.9°S, 47.5°E
3.9°N, 11.5°E
10.4806, -66.9036
39.019°N, 125.738°E
-35.2809, 149.1300
13.5128,2.1127
25.033°N, 121.565E
33.513°N, 36.276°E
12.3714,-1.5197
12.6392, -8.0029
6.9271,79.8612
13.9°S, 33.8°E
15.4°§, 28.3°E
33.4°S,70.6°W
51.1605, 71.5249
0.2°S, 78.5°W
11.556°N, 104.928°E
14.6°N, 90.5°W
14.7°N, 17.4°W
17.8°S, 31.0°E
9.509, -13.712
1.9°S, 30.0°E
6.4969, 2.6289
-16.500, -68.150
-3.4264, 29.9306
18.6°N, 72.3°W
18.5°N, 69.9°W
23.1136, -82.3666
38.716°N, 9.139°W
37.983°N, 23.727°E
14.1°N, 87.2°W
40.4093, 49.8671
38.5731, 68.7808
24.4667, 54.3667
31.768°N, 35.213°E
-9.4438, 147.1803
8.5°N, 13.2°W
6.1°N, 1.2°E
17.9757,102.6331
25.3°S, 57.6°W
37.9601, 58.3261
12.1°N, 86.2°W
42.8746,74.6120
13.7°N, 89.2°W
42.697°N, 23.321°E

Africa

Asia

Africa

Africa

Africa

South America
Asia

Australia & Ocean
Africa

Asia

Asia

Africa

Africa

Asia

Africa

Africa

South America
Asia

South America
Asia

Central America
Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

South America
Africa
Caribbean
Caribbean
North America
Europe

Europe

Central America
Asia

Asia

Asia

Asia

Oceania

Africa

Africa

Asia

South America
Asia

Central America
Asia

Central America
Europe

Maputo
Katmandu
Yamoussoukro
Antananarywa
Jaunde
Caracas
Pjongjang
Canberra
Niamey
Tajpej
Damaszek
Wagadugu
Bamako

Sri DZaja Kotte
Lilongwe
Lusaka
Santiago
Astana

Quito

Phnom Penh
Guatemala
Dakar

Harare
Konakry

Kigali
Porto-Novo
Sucre (konst.)
Gitega
Port-au-Prince
Santo Domingo
Hawana
Lizbona

Ateny
Tegucigalpa
Baku
Duszanbe
Abu Zabi
Jerozolima*
Port Moresby
Freetown
Lomé
Wientian
Asuncién
Aszchabad
Managua
Biszkek

San Salvador
Sofia

33,000,000
30,000,000
29,400,000
29,000,000
28,000,000
28,000,000
26,418,000
26,000,000
26,000,000
24,000,000
23,600,000
23,000,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
21,000,000
20,100,000
19,500,000
19,000,000
18,000,000
17,500,000
17,100,000
17,000,000
16,600,000
14,000,000
13,400,000
13,000,000
12,000,000
12,000,000
11,600,000
11,200,000
11,000,000
10,578,000
10,406,000
10,300,000
10,000,000
10,000,000
10,000,000

9,757,000

9,000,000

8,600,000

8,500,000

7,400,000

7,300,000

7,000,000

6,900,000

6,700,000

6,500,000

6,447,000

33,000
30,000
29,400
29,000
28,000
28,000
26,500
26,000
26,000
24,000
23,600
23,000
22,000
22,000
21,000
20,100
19,500
19,000
18,000
17,500
17,100
17,000
16,600
14,000
13,400
13,000
12,000
12,000
11,600
11,200
11,000
10,600
10,500
10,300
10,000
10,000
10,000

9,800

9,000

8,600

8,500

7,400

7,300

7,000

6,900

6,700

6,500

6,500

330
300
294
290
280
280
265
260
260
240
236
230
220
220
210
201
195
190
180
175

170
166
140
134
130
120
120
116
112
110
106
105
103

100
100
98
90
86
85
74
73
70
69
67
65
65

4,950
4,500
4,410
4,350
4,200
4,200
3,975
3,900
3,900
3,600
3,540
3,450
3,300
3,300
3,150
3,015
2,925
2,850
2,700
2,625
2,565
2,550
2,490
2,100
2,010
1,950
1,800
1,800
1,740
1,680
1,650
1,590
1,575
1,545
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,470
1,350
1,290
1,275
1,110
1,095
1,050
1,035
1,005

975

975

~0.10
~0.10
~0.15
~0.10
~0.15
~0.30
~0.05
~2.00
~0.05
~0.80
~0.20
~0.10
~0.05
~0.20
~0.10
~0.15
~1.00
~0.30
~0.40
~0.10
~0.30
~0.10
~0.15
~0.10
~0.15
~0.10
~0.30
~0.10
~0.20
~0.30
~0.40
~1.50
~1.80
~0.20
~0.30
~0.10
~2.00
~1.50
~0.20
~0.10
~0.10
~0.10
~0.30
~0.30
~0.20
~0.10
~0.30
~1.20

100
150
120
150
160
200
100
53
20
250
26
75
50
200
110
100
60
30
250
140
200
80
65
150
120
130
160
120
140
130
130
90
65
180
45
60
10
53
320
300
120
170
130
12
200
40
180
60

799 380
147516
322463
587041
475442
916 445
120540
7692024
1267000
35980
185180
272967
1240192
65610
118484
752614
756 102
2724900
276 841
181040
108 889
196 722
390757
245 857
26 338
114763
1098 581
27834
27750
48670
109 884
92226
131960
112492
86 600
143 100
83600
22070
462840
71740
56 785
236 800
406 752
491210
130373
199 951
21041
111000

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



87

88

89

20

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

Republic of the Cong
Singapore

Palestine

Liberia

Costa Rica

Central African Repu
Oman

Panama

Kuwait

Georgia

Eritrea

Mongolia

Armenia

Qatar

Albania

Jamaica

Gambia

Namibia

Botswana

Gabon

Lesotho
Guinea-Bissau
Equatorial Guinea
North Macedonia
Bahrain

Trinidad and Tobago
Cyprus

Mauritius

East Timor (Timor-Le:
Eswatini (Swaziland)
Djibouti

Fiji

Comoros

Bhutan

Guyana

Solomon Islands
Malta

Suriname

New Zealand

Cape Verde (Cabo Ve
Maldives

Brunei

Mauritania

Belize

Bahamas

Uruguay

Vanuatu

Barbados

-4.2634, 15.2429
1.3521, 103.8198
31.899°N, 35.204°E
6.3156, -10.8074
9.9°N, 84.1°W
4.3947, 18.5582
23.5880, 58.3829
8.9°N, 79.5°W
29.3759, 47.9774
41.715°N, 44.827°E
15.333°N, 38.933°E
47.8864, 106.9057
40.1792, 44.4991
25.2769, 51.5200
41.327°N, 19.818°E
18.0°N, 76.8°W
13.454°N, 16.579°W
22.6°S,17.1°E
-24.6282, 25.9231
0.4162,9.4673
29.3°S, 27.5°E
11.8611, -15.5956
3.750°N, 8.783°E
41.998°N, 21.425°E
26.2154, 50.5832
10.6667, -61.5167
35.167°N, 33.367°E
-20.1609, 57.5012
-8.5569, 125.5603
-26.3208, 31.1446
11.589°N, 43.145°E
-18.1248, 178.4501
-11.7172, 43.2473
27.4712, 89.6339
6.8013, -58.1551
-9.4456, 159.9729
35.900°N, 14.517°E
5.8520, -55.2038
41.286°S, 174.776°E
14.933°N, 23.513°W
4.1755, 73.5093
4.9031, 114.9398
18.0790, -15.9785
17.251°N, 88.759°W
25.0°N, 77.4°W
-34.9011, -56.1645
-17.7338, 168.3167
13.1°N, 59.6°W

Africa

Asia

Asia

Africa

Central America
Africa

Asia

Central America
Asia

Asia

Africa

Asia

Asia

Asia

Europe
Caribbean
Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Africa

Europe

Asia

North America
Europe

Africa

Asia

Africa

Africa

Australia & Ocean
Africa

Asia

South America
Oceania

Europe

South America
Oceania

Africa

Asia

Asia

Africa

Central America
Caribbean
South America
Australia & Ocean
Caribbean

Brazzaville
Singapur
Ramallah
Monrovia
San José
Bangi
Maskat
Panama City
Kuwejt
Thilisi
Asmara
Utan Bator
Erywan
Doha
Tirana
Kingston
Banjul
Windhoek
Gaborone
Libreville
Maseru
Bissau
Malabo
Skopje
Manama
Port-of-Spain
Nikozja
Port Louis
Dili
Mbabane
Dzibuti
Suva
Moroni
Thimphu
Georgetown
Honiara
Valletta
Paramaribo
Wellington
Praia

Male

Band Seri Beg
Nawakszut
Belmopan
Nassau
Montevideo
Port Vila
Bridgetown

6,000,000
5,900,000
5,500,000
5,300,000
5,200,000
5,000,000
4,700,000
4,600,000
4,200,000
3,715,000
3,500,000
3,400,000
3,000,000
3,000,000
2,800,000
2,800,000
2,700,000
2,600,000
2,600,000
2,400,000
2,300,000
2,000,000
1,900,000
1,828,000
1,500,000
1,400,000
1,345,000
1,300,000
1,300,000
1,200,000
1,153,000
920,000
900,000
800,000
800,000
730,000
600,000
600,000
530,000
523,000
500,000
460,000
450,000
411,000
400,000
350,000
320,000
280,000

6,000
5,900
5,500
5,300
5,200
5,000
4,700
4,600
4,200
3,800
3,500
3,400
3,000
3,000
2,800
2,800
2,700
2,600
2,600
2,400
2,300
2,000
1,900
1,900
1,500
1,400
1,400
1,300
1,300
1,200
1,200
1,000
900
800
800
800
600
600
600
600
500
500
500
500
400
400

300
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900
885
825
795
780
750
705
690
630
570
525
510
450
450
420

195
195
180
180
150
135
120
120
120
90
90
90
90
75
75
75
75
60
60
60
45

~0.10
~1.00
~0.50
~0.10
~0.40
~0.10
~1.00
~0.50
~1.50
~0.40
~0.10
~0.30
~0.30
~2.00
~0.80
~0.40
~0.10
~0.80
~0.60
~0.20
~0.30
~0.10
~0.20
~0.80
~2.00
~0.40
~1.50
~0.80
~0.20
~0.30
~0.10
~0.40
~0.20
~0.10
~0.30
~0.20
~1.50
~0.30
~1.80
~0.40
~0.60
~0.80
~0.10
~0.40
~0.60
~0.60
~0.20
~0.40

160
240
30
200
300
140
10
300
12
100
20
25
55

100
200
120
27
45
250
75
200
300
70

220

48
200
150
100

13
300
270
200
220
320

60
220
130
100
200
250

10
180
130
120
300
130

25
27
20
26
24
25
28
27
29
12
27

11
30
14
27
28
21
22
26
15
27
26
12
29
27
19
24
27
22
30
26
25
17
27
27
19
26
15
24
28
27
28
26
25
18
26
27

342000
728,6
6025

111369

51100
622984
309 500

75417

17818

69700
117 600

1564116

29743

11571

28750

10991

11300

824292

581730

267668

30355

36 125

28050

25710

760
5131
9250
2040

14874

17 364

23200

18274

2235

38394
214969

28 896

320

163 820

267710
4030

298
5765
1030700
22970
13880
176 215
12189
430

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

French Polynesia 17.551° S, 149.55° W
Samoa -13.8333,-171.7667
Sdo Tomé and Princi| 0.3300, 6.7333
Saint Lucia 13.9094, -60.9789
Kiribati 1.3278,173.0176
Micronesia 6.924° N, 158.161° E
Saint Vincent and the 13.1645, -61.2225
Tonga -21.134,-175.208
Seychelles -4.6191, 55.4513
Antigua and Barbuda 17.1175, -61.8456
Andorra 42.507°N, 1.521°E
Dominica 15.3017, -61.3881
Saint Kitts and Nevis 17.3026, -62.7177

San Marino 43.933°N, 12.450°E
Palau 7.5000, 134.6242
Nauru -0.5477, 166.9209
Tuvalu -8.5243, 179.1940

Saint Pierre and Miqu 46.779°N, 56.177°W

TOTALS

Oceania
Oceania
Africa
Caribbean
Oceania
Oceania
Caribbean
Oceania
Africa
Caribbean
Europe
Caribbean
Caribbean
Europe

Papeete

Apia

Sao Tomé
Castries
South Tarawa
Palikir
Kingstown
Nuku‘alofa
Victoria
SaintJohn's
Andorra la Vella
Roseau
Basseterre
San Marino

Australia & Ocean Ngerulmud

Oceania

Yaren

Australia & Ocean Funafuti

North America

Saint-Pierre

280,000
220,000
220,000
180,000
120,000

115,000
110,000
105,000
100,000

98,000

88,000

72,000

53,000

34,000

18,000
12,000
11,000

5,500

7,100,319,982
SHAREHOLDER

STATES
POPULATION

300 3 45
300 3 45
300 3 45
200 2 30
200 2 30
200 2 30
200 2 30
200 2 30
100 1 15
100 1 15
100 1 15
100 1 15
100 1 15
100 1 15
100 1 15
100 1 15
100 1 15
100 1 15
7,106,700 71,067 1,028,610
KM3 OF ICE NUMBER OF KM2 OF
ALLOTED SHARES TESTING LOTS

ALLOTED ALLOTED

~0.30
~0.20
~0.40
~0.10

~0.30
~0.30
~0.40
~1.10
~1.40
~1.80
~1.50
~1.50
~1.20
~1.60
~1.30
~1.20

SPREAD SHEET MIGHT CONTAIN ERRORS, IF YOU NOTICE ANY ERRORS PLEASE REPORT THEM TO

170
300
320
200
300
330
220
250
220
100
120
200
120

85
300
200
300
120

26
27
26
27
28
27
27
26
27
27
10
26
27
12
27
28
28

4,170
2842
964
617
811
702
389
747
459
442
470
751
261
61
459
21
26
242

EMAIL@EUGENIX.ORG

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES



